



GOSSLER, GOBERT & WOLTERS GRUPPE

## Maschinenversicherung - Versicherungsbestätigung Machinery Insurance- Certificate of Insurance

<b>1. Versicherungsnehmer</b>  Wemo-tec GmbH Bürgermeister-Ebert-Straße 17 36124 Eichenzell	<b>1. Policyholder</b>  Wemo-tec GmbH Bürgermeister-Ebert-Straße 17 36124 Eichenzell
<b>2. Versicherer</b>  Dialog Versicherung AG Adenauerring 9 81737 München	<b>2. Insurer</b>  Dialog Versicherung AG Adenauerring 9 81737 München
<b>3. Versicherungsschein-Nummer</b>  2-27.286.003-6	<b>3. Policy number</b>  2-27.286.003-6
<b>4. Versicherungsperiode</b>  01.01.2023 bis 01.01.2024 jeweils 00:00 Uhr MEZ  Der Vertrag verlängert sich stillschweigend um ein weiteres Versicherungsjahr, wenn er nicht drei Monate vor Ablauf gekündigt wird.	<b>4. Period of Insurance</b>  01.01.2023 to 01.01.2024 00:00 CET  The Policy shall be renewed automatically on a year-by-year basis, unless this Policy is cancelled no later than three months prior to the expiry of this Policy.
<b>5. Grundlagen der Versicherung</b>  Allgemeine Bedingungen zur Maschinenversicherung (ABMG 2008)	<b>5. Insurance Terms and Conditions</b>  General Terms and Special Conditions for machinery insurance (ABMG 2008)
<b>6. Deckungsumfang</b>  Allgefahrenversicherung	<b>6. Scope of Cover</b>  All-Risk Insurance
<b>7. Geltungsbereich</b>  Als Versicherungsort gilt die Bundesrepublik Deutschland.	<b>7. Geographical Scope</b>  The place of insurance is the federal republic of Germany.



## GOSSLER, GOBERT & WOLTERS GRUPPE

<p><b>8. Versicherte Sachen</b></p> <p>Alle dem Versicherungsnehmer oder den mitversicherten Unternehmen gehörenden, genutzten, an- und weitervermieteten fahrbaren oder transportablen Maschinen, maschinellen Einrichtungen, sonstigen technischen Anlagen und Geräte sowie Nebenaggregate (auch Vorführgeräte und Zubehör) wie zum Beispiel:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• Scherensarbeitsbühnen/Arbeitsbühnen</li><li>• Gelenkteleskopbühnen</li><li>• Hubarbeitsbühnen</li><li>• Mini- und Spezialkrane</li><li>• Bauaufzüge und Lifte</li><li>• Vertikalmastbühnen</li></ul> <p>Nicht versichert gelten Brückenuntersichtgeräte.</p>	<p><b>8. Insured Property</b></p> <p>All mobile or transportable machinery, mechanical equipment, other technical plant and equipment as well as ancillary equipment (including demonstration equipment and accessories) belonging to, used by, leased to or subleased to the policyholder or the co-insured companies, such as:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"><li>• Scissor lifts/ work platforms</li><li>• telescopic platforms</li><li>• Aerial Work Platforms</li><li>• Mini and special cranes</li><li>• Construction lifts</li><li>• Vertical mast platforms</li></ul> <p>Underbridge inspection devices are not insured.</p>
<p><b>9. Selbstbehalt</b></p> <p>generell 2.500 EUR</p> <p>bei Diebstahl 10 %, mind. 2.500 EUR, max. 10.000 EUR</p>	<p><b>9. Deductible</b></p> <p>generally 2,500 EUR</p> <p>in case of theft 10 %, min. 2,500 EUR, max. 10,000 EUR</p>
<p>Rechtsverbindlich ist ausschließlich der deutsche Text.</p>	<p>The German wording only is legally binding.</p>

Die Prämie gilt als bezahlt.  
The premium is deemed paid.

Leipzig, 2022-12-22

Gossler, Gobert & Wolters  
Assekuranz-Makler GmbH & Co. KG